Incarnate Word (7-13,3-6 Southland) -vs- New Orleans (2-14,1-8 Southland)

02/12/22 at Kiefer Lakefront Arena, New Orleans, LA

Date: 02/12/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘? dg;gz:Pg’LS Incarnate Word 11] 16| 15| 15| 57

Site: Kiefer Lakefront Arena, New Orleans, LA New Orleans 18 29 21 10 78

Referees: D'Lynn Schertz, John Fletcher, Metta Christensen

Incarnate Word 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10  Terrell,Destiny * 24  3-4 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 2 3 4 0 0 9

11  Bell,Myra =3 35 2-8 0-1 3-4 0-3 3 2 3 0 1 1 7

00 Wheeler,Hanna * 30 2-7 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 6

35 Means,Jamie - 15 3-6 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 1 1 3 0 6

01 Gibson,Kamryn * 30 1-8 0-1 2-4 1-2 3 4 2 6 0 1 4

32 Gardner,Tiana 13 2-6 0-0 5-5 2-1 3 1 1 3 0 1 9

15 Omozee,Starr 16 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 6

13  Storer,Chloe 12 2-3 0-0 2-3 3-0 3 1 0 1 0 0 6

14  Perez,Brenna 22 1-6 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 2 1 4

24  Price,Zaya 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-54 2-10 19-24 17-18 35 10 10 17 6 6 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-8 50.00 % 1-1 100.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-12 33.33 % 1-2  50.00 % 7-8 87.50 %

3rd Quarter 6-18 33.33 % 0-3 0.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

4th Quarter 4-16 25.00 % 0-4 0.00 % 7-9 77.78 %

Total 18-54 33.3% 2-10 20.0 % 19-24 79.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0

New Orleans 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Gipson,Tiana * 25 6-10 6-8 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 1 18

23  Pryor,DeArica & 40 5-12 1-4 2-2 0-3 3 3 8 3 0 3 13

00 Mathis,Jomyra * 37 5-7 1-2 1-2 1-6 7 4 10 4 0 4 12

03  Scott,Nahja & 23 5-11 0-0 1-1 2-5 7 2 0 1 1 1 11

31 Cooper,Zoe * 23 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 2 1 4

14  Davis,Kyla 25 6-10 5-9 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 2 17

34 Cordis,Zanaa 15 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 4 2 1 0 0 3

01 Dianis,Jacqueline 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

30 Barry,Majegane 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-55 13-24 5-7 7-22 29 21 21 12 3 12 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-18 38.89 % 3-8 37.50 % 1-1 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 12-16 75.00 % 5-7 7143 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 7-12 58.33 % 5-6 83.33 % 2-4 50.00 %

4th Quarter 4-9 44.44 % 0-3 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 30-55 54.5% 13-24 54.2 % 5-7 71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 5
Points off Turnovers: 12

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 20

Points in the Paint: 26

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 9



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Incarnate Word Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Orleans
TURNOVER by TERRELL,DESTINY 09:46
09:46 STEAL by SCOTT,NAHJA
09:29 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,NAHJA(in the paint)
BLOCK by MEANS,JAMIE 09:29
REBOUND DEF by BELL,MYRA --
MISS LAYUP by GIBSON,KAMRYN(in the paint) 09:22
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,NAHJA
09:01 MISS JUMPER by MATHIS,JOMYRA
BLOCK by MEANS,JAMIE 09:01
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:54 MISS 3PTR by GIPSON,TIANA
-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,NAHJA
08:48 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,NAHJA
BLOCK by BELL,MYRA 08:48
REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,KAMRYN --
GOOD JUMPER by BELL,MYRA(in the paint) 08:21 2-0 V2
ASSIST by MEANS,JAMIE --
08:00 MISS JUMPER by COOPER,ZOE

REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,DESTINY --
GOOD 3PTR by WHEELER,HANNA 07:38 5-0 V5
ASSIST by TERRELL,DESTINY --
07:19 5-3 V2 GOOD 3PTR by PRYOR,DEARICA
-- ASSIST by MATHIS,JOMYRA

MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,KAMRYN 07:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:39 FOUL by SCOTT,NAHJA
MISS FT by GIBSON,KAMRYN 06:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
MISS FT by GIBSON,KAMRYN 06:39

== REBOUND DEF by MATHIS,JOMYRA
GOOD JUMPER by MATHIS,JOMYRA(fastbreak)(in the

06:32 5-5 paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MEANS,JAMIE 06:15 7-5 V2

ASSIST by BELL,MYRA --
05:58 7-8 H1 GOOD 3PTR by GIPSON,TIANA
-- ASSIST by MATHIS,JOMYRA
TURNOVER by MEANS,JAMIE 05:31
05:08 7-10 H3 GOOD LAYUP by PRYOR,DEARICA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MATHIS,JOMYRA
MISS LAYUP by BELL,MYRA(in the paint) 04:52
— REBOUND DEF by COOPER,ZOE
04:43 7-12 H5 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,NAHJA(in the paint)

FOUL by TERRELL,DESTINY 04:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:43
04:43 SUB OUT by GIPSON,TIANA
04:43 SUB IN by DAVIS,KYLA
SUB OUT by WHEELER,HANNA 04:43
SUB OUT by MEANS,JAMIE 04:43
SUB IN by OMOZEE,STARR 04:43
SUB IN by GARDNER, TIANA 04:43
04:43 7-13 H 6 GOOD FT by SCOTT,NAHJA
FOUL by TERRELL,DESTINY 04:19
TURNOVER by TERRELL,DESTINY 04:19
04:04 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KYLA

— REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,NAHJA
03:52 7-15 H8 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,NAHJA(in the paint)
— ASSIST by PRYOR,DEARICA
TURNOVER by GIBSON,KAMRYN 03:34
03:34 STEAL by MATHIS,JOMYRA



REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,DESTINY

GOOD LAYUP by GIBSON,KAMRYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by TERRELL,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER, TIANA

SUB OUT by TERRELL,DESTINY
SUB IN by PEREZ,BRENNA

TURNOVER by OMOZEE,STARR
REBOUND DEF by OMOZEE,STARR
TURNOVER by GARDNER,TIANA

SUB OUT by BELL,MYRA
SUB IN by WHEELER,HANNA

FOUL by GIBSON,KAMRYN

GOOD FT by GARDNER, TIANA
GOOD FT by GARDNER, TIANA

MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,KAMRYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

03:29

03:19

03:01
02:43
02:43
02:43
02:43
02:43
02:26
02:14
02:14
02:10
01:53
01:53
01:53
01:37
01:20
01:08
00:50
00:50
00:50
00:37
00:08

00:01

2nd Play By Play

9-15

9-18

10-18
11-18

H 6

H9

H8
H7

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KYLA

MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,NAHJA(in the paint)
FOUL by MATHIS,JOMYRA
SUB OUT by SCOTT,NAHJA
SUB IN by CORDIS,ZANAA

FOUL by COOPER,ZOE

STEAL by MATHIS,JOMYRA
MISS LAYUP by PRYOR,DEARICA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PRYOR,DEARICA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,KYLA
ASSIST by PRYOR,DEARICA
FOUL by PRYOR,DEARICA

TURNOVER by CORDIS,ZANAA

REBOUND DEF by MATHIS,JOMYRA
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KYLA

VISITORS: Incarnate Word Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Orleans
SUB OUT by GIBSON,KAMRYN 10:00
SUB IN by BELL,MYRA 10:00
TURNOVER by GARDNER,TIANA 09:54
09:54 SUB OUT by COOPER,ZOE
09:54 SUB IN by SCOTT,NAHJA
09:26 TURNOVER by SCOTT,NAHJA
STEAL by GARDNER,TIANA 09:26
GOOD LAYUP by BELL,MYRA(in the paint) 09:11 13-18 HS5
ASSIST by GARDNER,TIANA --
08:53 13-21 H8 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS, KYLA
-- ASSIST by MATHIS,JOMYRA
MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,BRENNA 08:26
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS, KYLA
08:18 13-23 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,NAHJA
-- ASSIST by MATHIS,JOMYRA
07:56 FOUL by CORDIS,ZANAA
07:56 SUB OUT by MATHIS,JOMYRA
07:56 SUB IN by GIPSON, TIANA
SUB OUT by OMOZEE,STARR 07:56
SUB IN by GIBSON,KAMRYN 07:56
GOOD FT by GARDNER, TIANA 07:56 14-23 HO9
GOOD FT by GARDNER, TIANA 07:56 15-23 H8
SUB OUT by GARDNER,TIANA 07:56
SUB IN by MEANS,JAMIE 07:56
07:44 15-25 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,NAHJA(in the paint)



-- ASSIST by CORDIS,ZANAA

MISS 3PTR by WHEELER,HANNA 07:28

REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
07:25 FOUL by CORDIS,ZANAA
07:25 SUB OUT by CORDIS,ZANAA
07:25 SUB IN by COOPER,ZOE
07:16 FOUL by SCOTT,NAHJA

GOOD FT by GIBSON,KAMRYN 07:16 16-25 HO9

GOOD FT by GIBSON,KAMRYN 07:16 17-25 HS8

07:06 17-28 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,KYLA
== ASSIST by GIPSON,TIANA

MISS JUMPER by BELL,MYRA 06:34
REBOUND OFF by MEANS,JAMIE =
MISS LAYUP by MEANS,JAMIE(in the paint) 06:29
06:29 BLOCK by SCOTT,NAHJA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
06:29 SUB OUT by SCOTT,NAHJA
06:29 SUB IN by MATHIS,JOMYRA
SUB OUT by PEREZ,BRENNA 06:29
SUB IN by TERRELL,DESTINY 06:29
GOOD 3PTR by WHEELER,HANNA 06:15 20-28 H 8

ASSIST by GIBSON,KAMRYN --
05:57 20-31 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by GIPSON,TIANA
-- ASSIST by MATHIS,JOMYRA

TURNOVER by GIBSON,KAMRYN 05:34
05:34 STEAL by PRYOR,DEARICA
05:26 MISS LAYUP by PRYOR,DEARICA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MATHIS,JOMYRA
05:23 MISS 3PTR by PRYOR,DEARICA
REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,HANNA --
MISS JUMPER by BELL,MYRA(in the paint) 05:00
05:00 BLOCK by COOPER,ZOE

== REBOUND DEF by DAVIS, KYLA
04:50 20-33 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,ZOE(in the paint)
== ASSIST by PRYOR,DEARICA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:49
SUB OUT by BELL,MYRA 04:49
SUB IN by OMOZEE,STARR 04:49
04:36 FOUL by MATHIS,JOMYRA
GOOD LAYUP by OMOZEE,STARR(in the paint) 04:36 22-33 H11

04:36 22-36 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by GIPSON,TIANA
== ASSIST by MATHIS,JOMYRA

TURNOVER by TERRELL,DESTINY 03:44
03:25 MISS 3PTR by GIPSON, TIANA
REBOUND DEF by OMOZEE,STARR --
TURNOVER by GIBSON,KAMRYN 03:05
03:05 STEAL by DAVIS, KYLA
03:00 22-38 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS, KYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by OMOZEE,STARR 02:38 24-38 H 14

ASSIST by GIBSON,KAMRYN ==
02:23 24-40 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,ZOE
== ASSIST by MATHIS,JOMYRA

MISS JUMPER by MEANS,JAMIE 02:04
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by TERRELL,DESTINY 02:02
SUB OUT by MEANS,JAMIE 02:02
SUB IN by BELL,MYRA 02:02
SUB IN by STORER,CHLOE 02:02

01:52 24-42 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by MATHIS,JOMYRA
== ASSIST by PRYOR,DEARICA
01:29 FOUL by DAVIS,KYLA



GOOD FT by OMOZEE,STARR
GOOD FT by OMOZEE,STARR

REBOUND DEF by BELL,MYRA

GOOD FT by BELL,MYRA(fastbreak)
MISS FT by BELL,MYRA(fastbreak)

FOUL by GIBSON,KAMRYN
SUB OUT by GIBSON,KAMRYN
SUB IN by PEREZ,BRENNA

MISS JUMPER by OMOZEE,STARR

MISS JUMPER by OMOZEE,STARR

VISITORS: Incarnate Word

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

25-42
26-42

27-42

27-44

27-47

H 17
H 16

H 20

MISS JUMPER by GIPSON,TIANA

FOUL by GIPSON,TIANA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by MATHIS,JOMYRA
BLOCK by COOPER,ZOE

REBOUND DEF by PRYOR,DEARICA
GOOD 3PTR by GIPSON, TIANA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MATHIS,JOMYRA

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,ZOE

HOME TEAM: New Orleans

SUB OUT by STORER,CHLOE

SUB OUT by PEREZ,BRENNA

SUB OUT by OMOZEE,STARR

SUB IN by GIBSON,KAMRYN

SUB IN by TERRELL,DESTINY

SUB IN by MEANS,JAMIE

MISS LAYUP by GIBSON,KAMRYN(in the paint)

STEAL by GIBSON,KAMRYN
TURNOVER by GIBSON,KAMRYN

BLOCK by MEANS,JAMIE
REBOUND DEF by MEANS,JAMIE
GOOD JUMPER by MEANS,JAMIE
ASSIST by BELL,MYRA

FOUL by GIBSON,KAMRYN

REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,KAMRYN
TURNOVER by GIBSON,KAMRYN

SUB OUT by GIBSON,KAMRYN
SUB IN by OMOZEE,STARR
MISS JUMPER by BELL,MYRA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WHEELER,HANNA

REBOUND OFF by TERRELL,DESTINY

GOOD LAYUP by TERRELL,DESTINY(in the paint)
FOUL by BELL,MYRA

MISS LAYUP by TERRELL,DESTINY(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:50
09:39
09:39
09:16
09:16
09:01
09:01

08:47
08:30
08:22
08:10
08:10
08:05
08:05
08:05
08:05
07:43
07:41
07:39
07:31
07:26
07:19

06:52

29-47

31-47

31-50

H 18

H 16

H 19

SUB OUT by DAVIS,KYLA
SUB IN by SCOTT,NAHJA

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,NAHJA
TURNOVER by GIPSON,TIANA

STEAL by COOPER,ZOE
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,NAHJA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,NAHJA

STEAL by PRYOR,DEARICA
FOUL by PRYOR,DEARICA
TURNOVER by PRYOR,DEARICA

FOUL by GIPSON,TIANA

GOOD 3PTR by GIPSON, TIANA
ASSIST by PRYOR,DEARICA



REBOUND OFF by MEANS,JAMIE
GOOD LAYUP by MEANS,JAMIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BELL,MYRA
REBOUND OFF by MEANS,JAMIE
MISS LAYUP by MEANS,JAMIE(in the paint)

FOUL by BELL,MYRA

SUB OUT by MEANS,JAMIE
SUB IN by GARDNER, TIANA

MISS LAYUP by GARDNER, TIANA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GARDNER,TIANA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by GARDNER, TIANA

REBOUND DEF by OMOZEE,STARR
GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,TIANA
ASSIST by TERRELL,DESTINY

MISS 3PTR by WHEELER,HANNA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WHEELER,HANNA
SUB OUT by OMOZEE,STARR
SUB IN by GIBSON,KAMRYN
SUB IN by PEREZ,BRENNA

STEAL by PEREZ,BRENNA

GOOD FT by TERRELL,DESTINY
GOOD FT by TERRELL,DESTINY

FOUL by GIBSON,KAMRYN
SUB OUT by GIBSON,KAMRYN
SUB IN by WHEELER,HANNA

MISS LAYUP by PEREZ,BRENNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GARDNER, TIANA

MISS LAYUP by GARDNER, TIANA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GARDNER, TIANA
TURNOVER by GARDNER,TIANA

BLOCK by PEREZ,BRENNA
REBOUND DEF by BELL,MYRA

06:48

33-50 H 17

06:33 33-52 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,NAHJA(in the paint)

06:12

06:07
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
05:58

05:39
05:29
05:29
05:10
05:10
05:10
05:10
05:10

33-55 H22

35-55 H 20

36-55 H 19

38-55 H 17

38-58 H 20

39-58 H 19
40-58 H 18

40-59 H 19

REBOUND DEF by PRYOR,DEARICA

SUB OUT by SCOTT,NAHJA
SUB IN by DAVIS,KYLA

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,KYLA
ASSIST by PRYOR,DEARICA

REBOUND DEF by MATHIS,JOMYRA
FOUL by MATHIS,JOMYRA
TURNOVER by MATHIS,JOMYRA

FOUL by COOPER,ZOE
SUB OUT by MATHIS,JOMYRA
SUB IN by SCOTT,NAHJA

MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,NAHJA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by GIPSON, TIANA
ASSIST by PRYOR,DEARICA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by COOPER,ZOE
SUB IN by CORDIS,ZANAA

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KYLA
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,KYLA
TURNOVER by DAVIS,KYLA

FOUL by GIPSON,TIANA

SUB OUT by GIPSON, TIANA
SUB IN by MATHIS,JOMYRA

MISS FT by MATHIS,JOMYRA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MATHIS,JOMYRA

STEAL by PRYOR,DEARICA
MISS JUMPER by PRYOR,DEARICA(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by TERRELL,DESTINY(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by BELL,MYRA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TURNOVER by TERRELL,DESTINY

FOUL by GARDNER,TIANA

MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,TIANA

MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,TIANA(in the paint)

VISITORS: Incarnate Word

42-59 H 17

42-62 H 20

42-63 H 21

42-66 H 24

42-68 H 26

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

GOOD 3PTR by MATHIS,JOMYRA
ASSIST by CORDIS,ZANAA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

STEAL by MATHIS,JOMYRA
MISS FT by CORDIS,ZANAA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by CORDIS,ZANAA

REBOUND DEF by MATHIS,JOMYRA
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,KYLA

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,NAHJA
GOOD LAYUP by PRYOR,DEARICA(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: New Orleans

SUB OUT by WHEELER,HANNA
SUB OUT by GARDNER,TIANA
SUB IN by GIBSON,KAMRYN

SUB IN by STORER,CHLOE

MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,KAMRYN

REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,DESTINY
GOOD LAYUP by TERRELL,DESTINY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PEREZ,BRENNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,BRENNA
TURNOVER by GIBSON,KAMRYN

MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,KAMRYN
REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,BRENNA

MISS FT by TERRELL,DESTINY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by TERRELL,DESTINY

SUB OUT by TERRELL,DESTINY
SUB IN by WHEELER,HANNA
MISS LAYUP by BELL,MYRA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by STORER,CHLOE
MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,BRENNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:51

09:20
09:11
08:53

08:27

08:10
08:01
08:01
07:46
07:46
07:46
07:28
07:19
07:19
07:19
07:19
07:19
07:19
07:19
06:53
06:35

06:29

06:03

05:53

44-68 H 24
44-70 H 26

45-70 H 25

45-72 H 27

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,NAHJA
MISS 3PTR by MATHIS,JOMYRA

GOOD LAYUP by PRYOR,DEARICA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MATHIS,JOMYRA
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,NAHJA

MISS JUMPER by PRYOR,DEARICA

STEAL by DAVIS,KYLA
TURNOVER by PRYOR,DEARICA
SUB OUT by SCOTT,NAHJA

SUB IN by GIPSON,TIANA

FOUL by CORDIS,ZANAA

SUB OUT by CORDIS,ZANAA
SUB IN by SCOTT,NAHJA

GOOD LAYUP by PRYOR,DEARICA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MATHIS,JOMYRA
MISS 3PTR by PRYOR,DEARICA

FOUL by DAVIS,KYLA



GOOD JUMPER by PEREZ,BRENNA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WHEELER,HANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STORER,CHLOE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WHEELER,HANNA

STEAL by WHEELER,HANNA

GOOD LAYUP by STORER,CHLOE(in the paint)

FOUL by STORER,CHLOE

TURNOVER by WHEELER,HANNA

TURNOVER by STORER,CHLOE

SUB OUT by WHEELER,HANNA
SUB IN by PRICE,ZAYA

BLOCK by PEREZ,BRENNA
REBOUND DEF by PRICE,ZAYA
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,ZAYA
REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,BRENNA
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,ZAYA

GOOD LAYUP by STORER,CHLOE(in the paint)

MISS FT by STORER,CHLOE

STEAL by BELL,MYRA

GOOD FT by BELL,MYRA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BELL,MYRA(fastbreak)

STEAL by PRICE,ZAYA

MISS JUMPER by STORER,CHLOE

REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,KAMRYN

MISS LAYUP by GIBSON,KAMRYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by PEREZ,BRENNA
GOOD FT by PEREZ,BRENNA
MISS LAYUP by PEREZ,BRENNA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by STORER,CHLOE

GOOD FT by STORER,CHLOE
GOOD FT by STORER,CHLOE

47-72

49-72

49-73
49-74

49-76

51-76

52-76
53-76

54-76
55-76
55-78

56-78
57-78

H 25

H 23

H 24
H 25

H 27

H 25

H 24
H 23

H 22
H 21
H 23

H 22
H 21

SUB OUT by SCOTT,NAHJA
SUB OUT by DAVIS,KYLA

SUB IN by DIANIS,JACQUELINE
SUB IN by BARRY,MAJEGANE

TURNOVER by MATHIS,JOMYRA

REBOUND DEF by MATHIS,JOMYRA

TURNOVER by MATHIS,JOMYRA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by PRYOR,DEARICA
GOOD FT by PRYOR,DEARICA

STEAL by MATHIS,JOMYRA
GOOD LAYUP by MATHIS,JOMYRA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by GIPSON,TIANA

MISS LAYUP by GIPSON,TIANA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BARRY,MAJEGANE

MISS 3PTR by DIANIS,JACQUELINE

REBOUND DEF by PRYOR,DEARICA
SUB OUT by GIPSON,TIANA

SUB IN by CORDIS,ZANAA
TURNOVER by MATHIS,JOMYRA
FOUL by CORDIS,ZANAA

REBOUND DEF by BARRY,MAJEGANE
TURNOVER by PRYOR,DEARICA

FOUL by MATHIS,JOMYRA

TURNOVER by BARRY,MAJEGANE

FOUL by PRYOR,DEARICA

GOOD JUMPER by CORDIS,ZANAA(in the paint)
ASSIST by PRYOR,DEARICA

FOUL by DIANIS,JACQUELINE



